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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

New York County

 263,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 495 EMERGENCY

 7,993 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  275,474 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  275,474 

 182,221 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 64,803 JOE LHOTA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,495 JOE LHOTA (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,096 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,161 ADOLFO CARRION JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,655 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 829 JACK HIDARY  (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 807 JOE LHOTA (TAXES 2 HIGH)

 446 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (LIBERTARIAN)

 230 DANIEL B. FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 55 JOSEPH MELARAGNO (AFFORDABLE TMRW)

 86 CARL E. PERSON (REFORM)

 252 JACK HIDARY (COMMON SENSE)

 579 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 317 RANDY CREDICO (TAX WALL STREET)

 267 ERICK J. SALGADO (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 329 JOE LHOTA (STUDENTS FIRST)

 19 SAM SLOAN (WAR VETERANS)

 161 MICHAEL K. GREYS (FREEDOM)

 12 MICHAEL J. DILGER (FLOURISH)

 1 ALAN KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEWITINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEVMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BAXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN PASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 12 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI SPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASCATA SHANUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHA DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUA (WRITE-IN)

 7 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSODA SHAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSOTA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

New York County

 1 AUBRE GRAMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DISALBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BURTON JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BELLOMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTBALL SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 122 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AQUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 D PETRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSUARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLAIR ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOODSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HARTNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KODS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MERGENDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK Y. TARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN GISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ROBLYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE PRINCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE DELACOUR (WRITE-IN)

 15 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MICHELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY BELLOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HEWES (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVO SANDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON DELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON SUKKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROBERTS JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

New York County

 1 JAMES SEAMUS BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM POLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A RAMELLI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BURNETT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN N. FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TESS (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH B PORDERMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA P HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN N. EILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN EILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY B. SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUNA S. CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENIN R PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDA BASUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIS BLASINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER VISHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIATNLR BLANELG (WRITE-IN)

 118 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

New York County

 1 MICHAEL CARDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SHERROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STREETES LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUHRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIQUEL ALVARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL A LEVERTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESLIN PILF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS WETHERBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PADDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HURRUKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR WITHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND FRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND FRANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENALDO CHAPARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO D VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORZINE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MALDAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE ANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MARIE FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABATO JASPER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HOLMSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL G. HUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL GINSBERG HUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELEY FISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN K ARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROTH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

New York County

 2 SUE FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS THEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE LAMONT (WRITE-IN)

 110 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 31 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOFIA SAPINSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  272,459 

Unrecorded  3,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Bronx County

 137,408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 450 EMERGENCY

 3,319 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,048 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  143,225 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  143,225 

 118,244 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,660 JOE LHOTA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,752 JOE LHOTA (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,267 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,595 ADOLFO CARRION JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 324 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 119 JACK HIDARY  (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 130 JOE LHOTA (TAXES 2 HIGH)

 128 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (LIBERTARIAN)

 59 DANIEL B. FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 26 JOSEPH MELARAGNO (AFFORDABLE TMRW)

 20 CARL E. PERSON (REFORM)

 32 JACK HIDARY (COMMON SENSE)

 154 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 47 RANDY CREDICO (TAX WALL STREET)

 342 ERICK J. SALGADO (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 57 JOE LHOTA (STUDENTS FIRST)

 23 SAM SLOAN (WAR VETERANS)

 65 MICHAEL K. GREYS (FREEDOM)

 4 MICHAEL J. DILGER (FLOURISH)

 1 AARON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE OKUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLY PAZIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLS BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 D.L. WALTERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIAN A. WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Bronx County

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JAWBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TABOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBIUSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSINATIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 10 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K. BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJO ROCKEFELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA OSCWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD H. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MOSIPLAISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY SCHMAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON MARSHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  141,157 

Unrecorded  2,068 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Kings County

 332,720 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,353 EMERGENCY

 6,865 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,660 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  345,598 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  345,598 

 246,545 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 60,645 JOE LHOTA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,054 JOE LHOTA (CONSERVATIVE)

 17,278 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,463 ADOLFO CARRION JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,507 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1,362 JACK HIDARY  (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 639 JOE LHOTA (TAXES 2 HIGH)

 485 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (LIBERTARIAN)

 253 DANIEL B. FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 92 JOSEPH MELARAGNO (AFFORDABLE TMRW)

 85 CARL E. PERSON (REFORM)

 268 JACK HIDARY (COMMON SENSE)

 608 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 155 RANDY CREDICO (TAX WALL STREET)

 932 ERICK J. SALGADO (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 205 JOE LHOTA (STUDENTS FIRST)

 44 SAM SLOAN (WAR VETERANS)

 241 MICHAEL K. GREYS (FREEDOM)

 29 MICHAEL J. DILGER (FLOURISH)

 1 ABIODUN SAMUEL LAUREL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIODUN SAMUEL LAUREL-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABOIDUN SAMUEL LAUREL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON SWHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GAY (WRITE-IN)

 9 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 11 ARI SPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 15 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURAHAM ZEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA NIEDORMUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEZALED MIDAEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 8 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Kings County

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T. NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL POMPEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASWELL HOLLWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHAIM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANG TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 37 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISI JOSHES ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON HOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAMON JABLONS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WIIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L MARGALIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARGALIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE M GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC P. CODID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN RIATIONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK PAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESRA DAYANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX CIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARBOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CHENY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Kings County

 6 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAASC SCHOIROLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGOR TOLKACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISEP SALMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAAEL LEFLANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HIDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LONGUELD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE JADIH-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIR-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANETTE SUDIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF TRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MELANAGHO (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. SOLLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALBENLLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE STURGEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUYATO BHCAVIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H MALATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY NATEUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYIM BIALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 22 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FODERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Kings County

 10 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL LOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES HIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA SPILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE VIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TUMMIELB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEIRS DROMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESSER GARY J. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI ARISHF MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 10 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRAGOMENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADOE TARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAY MARCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNAKE PUSSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN T. LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CARENO PHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN JANE HIDBON JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TON TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER IGLA (WRITE-IN)

 122 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT D'ACERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LONGOBANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVI CHRISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T. MURATOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Kings County

 1 WILLIAM TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROD DOR EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL DOR EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACMEN TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  340,330 

Unrecorded  5,268 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Queens County

 251,817 PUBLIC COUNTER

 151 EMERGENCY

 7,776 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,344 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  262,088 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  262,088 

 174,711 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 63,129 JOE LHOTA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,384 JOE LHOTA (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,210 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,754 ADOLFO CARRION JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,177 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 430 JACK HIDARY  (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 620 JOE LHOTA (TAXES 2 HIGH)

 449 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (LIBERTARIAN)

 177 DANIEL B. FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 85 JOSEPH MELARAGNO (AFFORDABLE TMRW)

 83 CARL E. PERSON (REFORM)

 111 JACK HIDARY (COMMON SENSE)

 480 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 128 RANDY CREDICO (TAX WALL STREET)

 324 ERICK J. SALGADO (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 173 JOE LHOTA (STUDENTS FIRST)

 43 SAM SLOAN (WAR VETERANS)

 89 MICHAEL K. GREYS (FREEDOM)

 4 MICHAEL J. DILGER (FLOURISH)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WADBV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO MERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 11 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIC REINOSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARI SPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 4 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHONY DELLA VECHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 12 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MOSASE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Queens County

 1 CHARLIE DIBENORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLCWE LUMUMBA (WRITE-IN)

 21 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS RENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MCCUTCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN RICCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRVING KCCIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SCORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVEN NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE HOGLAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIZMO PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM M. CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCDONALD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE SHUPAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIL KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIT KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE P. ROLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BATTEHOUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 11 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Queens County

 1 JONATHAN VAN GIESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY PARKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WAX JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN LISSAUEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT SONNENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EASTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY BEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLANA STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOWARD SAUL (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL POST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUMI (WRITE-IN)

 7 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN TOU LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MICHAEL MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PNINA SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODGE GERMANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOANE CARRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LISS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Queens County

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALLEY SMITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED DILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OLIVER-OSBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERPENG KATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA GUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A CIANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWANCHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MOSES BRADSON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOT WIENER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  258,865 

Unrecorded  3,223 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Richmond County

 72,119 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 3,442 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  76,015 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  76,015 

 31,318 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,975 JOE LHOTA (REPUBLICAN)

 5,203 JOE LHOTA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,789 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 702 ADOLFO CARRION JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 320 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 182 JACK HIDARY  (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 304 JOE LHOTA (TAXES 2 HIGH)

 238 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (LIBERTARIAN)

 39 DANIEL B. FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 31 JOSEPH MELARAGNO (AFFORDABLE TMRW)

 32 CARL E. PERSON (REFORM)

 55 JACK HIDARY (COMMON SENSE)

 169 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 43 RANDY CREDICO (TAX WALL STREET)

 81 ERICK J. SALGADO (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 56 JOE LHOTA (STUDENTS FIRST)

 37 SAM SLOAN (WAR VETERANS)

 19 MICHAEL K. GREYS (FREEDOM)

 6 MICHAEL J. DILGER (FLOURISH)

 1 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BENNE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI SPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATU SHAKYR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDI RENEEPICKUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE ANGIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LUTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRO MOLLNAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Richmond County

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST W. NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE URBANAYYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY E. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 20 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANTORI (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BASSONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH V. RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH A. SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN AMADORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GEBHALDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BOVE HIATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PRICE LATTACLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 3 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. SCAMARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL POST (WRITE-IN)

 120 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOVANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Richmond County

 1 MIKEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SAMAEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S. E. CUPP (WRITE-IN)

 4 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SON GOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFFORD LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UMELS SOANEN (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMSPON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  74,899 

Unrecorded  1,116 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1,057,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,456 EMERGENCY

 29,395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12,652 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,102,400 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  1,102,400 

 753,039 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 236,212 JOE LHOTA (REPUBLICAN)

 24,888 JOE LHOTA (CONSERVATIVE)

 42,640 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8,675 ADOLFO CARRION JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,983 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 2,922 JACK HIDARY  (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 2,500 JOE LHOTA (TAXES 2 HIGH)

 1,746 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (LIBERTARIAN)

 758 DANIEL B. FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 289 JOSEPH MELARAGNO (AFFORDABLE TMRW)

 306 CARL E. PERSON (REFORM)

 718 JACK HIDARY (COMMON SENSE)

 1,990 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 690 RANDY CREDICO (TAX WALL STREET)

 1,946 ERICK J. SALGADO (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 820 JOE LHOTA (STUDENTS FIRST)

 166 SAM SLOAN (WAR VETERANS)

 575 MICHAEL K. GREYS (FREEDOM)

 55 MICHAEL J. DILGER (FLOURISH)

 1 AARON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIODUN SAMUEL LAUREL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIODUN SAMUEL LAUREL-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABOIDUN SAMUEL LAUREL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEWITINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEVMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON SWHART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 ALYSSA RENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BAXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WADBV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO MERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN PASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GAY (WRITE-IN)

 39 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIC REINOSE (WRITE-IN)

 16 ARI SPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASCATA SHANUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHA DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUA (WRITE-IN)

 29 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATU SHAKYR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSODA SHAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSOTA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHONY DELLA VECHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBRE GRAMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURAHAM ZEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA NIEDORMUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE OKUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DISALBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEZALED MIDAEG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 22 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLY PAZIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDI RENEEPICKUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 BRIAN T. NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BURTON JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MOSASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE ANGIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BELLOMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL POMPEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASWELL HOLLWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHAIM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANG TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DIBENORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLS BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLCWE LUMUMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTBALL SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 196 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LUTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS RENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRO MOLLNAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AQUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISI JOSHES ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 D PETRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D.L. WALTERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON HOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAMON JABLONS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 DANA DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSUARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WIIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIAN A. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MCCUTCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLAIR ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOODSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L MARGALIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARGALIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN RICCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HARTNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE M GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC P. CODID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRVING KCCIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SCORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN RIATIONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MERGENDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FONER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK PAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK Y. TARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN GISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST W. NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESRA DAYANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE URBANAYYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX CIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ROBLYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JAWBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE PRINCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE DELACOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVEN NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE HOGLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARBOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CHENY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 30 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MICHELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TABOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIZMO PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM M. CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY E. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY BELLOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HEWES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAASC SCHOIROLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGOR TOLKACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBIUSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISEP SALMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAAEL LEFLANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVO SANDOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HIDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON DELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON SUKKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LONGUELD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCDONALD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROBERTS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SEAMUS BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE SHUPAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE JADIH-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIL KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIR-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIT KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANETTE SUDIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF TRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE P. ROLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM POLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MELANAGHO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A RAMELLI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BATTEHOUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BURNETT JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 46 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSINATIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 23 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN N. FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANTORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. SOLLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TESS (WRITE-IN)

 33 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN VAN GIESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY PARKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALBENLLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH B PORDERMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BASSONO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH V. RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA P HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH A. SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WAX JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN AMADORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 KATHLEEN LISSAUEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN N. EILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K. BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN EILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT SONNENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE STURGEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EASTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY B. SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY BEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUNA S. CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GEBHALDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENIN R PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BOVE HIATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PRICE LATTACLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLANA STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 3 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUYATO BHCAVIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDA BASUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIS BLASINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H MALATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY NATEUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. SCAMARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER VISHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYIM BIALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIATNLR BLANELG (WRITE-IN)

 148 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOWARD SAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FODERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINE (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICHAEL POST (WRITE-IN)

 133 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SHERROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STREETES LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOVANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL LOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUHRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 7 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN TOU LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIQUEL ALVARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL A LEVERTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJO ROCKEFELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES HIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 MOSHA SPILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE VIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESLIN PILF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS WETHERBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PADDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HURRUKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TUMMIELB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEIRS DROMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MICHAEL MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR WITHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PNINA SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESSER GARY J. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA OSCWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI ARISHF MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SAMAEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND FRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND FRANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 14 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENALDO CHAPARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO D VIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD H. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORZINE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MALDAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODGE GERMANY (WRITE-IN)
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12/3/2013  2:19:22PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MOSIPLAISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE ANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY SCHMAHL (WRITE-IN)

 7 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MARIE FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 S. E. CUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABATO JASPER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 14 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRAGOMENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HOLMSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL G. HUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL GINSBERG HUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADOE TARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAY MARCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELEY FISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOANE CARRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNAKE PUSSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SON GOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFFORD LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN T. LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CARENO PHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN K ARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SUSAN FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN JANE HIDBON JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALLEY SMITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED DILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OLIVER-OSBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS THEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TON TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER IGLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE LAMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UMELS SOANEN (WRITE-IN)

 379 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON MARSHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERPENG KATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA GUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A CIANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT D'ACERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LONGOBANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVI CHRISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWANCHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T. MURATOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MOSES BRADSON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 40 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMSPON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROD DOR EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL DOR EISNER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 YITZCHOT WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACMEN TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOFIA SAPINSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,087,710 

Unrecorded  14,690 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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